

Onondaga County Medical Society

329 North Salina Street, Ste. 303 Syracuse, New York 13203 oncms@oncms.org (315) 424-8118 (315) 424-0614 fax

August 24, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter in support of the Medical Liability Mutual Insurance Company (MLMIC). As you are probably aware, MLMIC was first formed in 1975 by the State Medical Society's physician members in response to the medical malpractice crisis in New York. Since that time, MLMIC has continued to provide comprehensive, affordable malpractice insurance for our physician members.

MLMIC has been an endorsed partner of the Onondaga County Medical Society literally for decades, and has greatly expanded services to our members, including risk management, legal defense, CME education, support for our local events and publications, etc.

Given MLMIC's past performance and integrity, we expect that they will continue to do right by our members after the alliance with Berkshire. The alliance will help MLMIC stay strong financially—they will qualify for an A++ Best rating--and allow them to offer even greater coverage options to our physician members. The Medical Society has been so pleased to promote MLMIC's benefits and services to our members over the years.

We think the alliance with Berkshire will enhance our partnership and aid us in continuing to serve our physicians and their patients for many years to come.

Thank you,

Brian Johnson, MD

President, Onondaga County Medical Society

Brian Johnson MD